

President, De Anza College Foothill-De Anza Community College District

Direct Link: <u>https://www.AcademicKeys.com/r?job=249084</u> Downloaded On: Nov. 19, 2024 12:52pm Posted Nov. 18, 2024, set to expire Jun. 1, 2025

Job Title Department Institution	President, De Anza College Staff Foothill-De Anza Community College District Los Altos Hills, California
Date Posted	Nov. 18, 2024
Application Deadline Position Start Date	Open until filled Available immediately
Job Categories	President/Provost/Chancellor
Academic Field(s)	Administration - Executive
Apply Online Here	https://apptrkr.com/5810022
Apply By Email	

Job Description



President, De Anza College

HR EMPLOYMENT/CAREERS **Position Announcement**

PRESIDENT OF DE ANZA COLLEGE

Position Announcement

The Foothill-De Anza Community College District invites nominations and applications from



President, De Anza College Foothill-De Anza Community College District

Direct Link: <u>https://www.AcademicKeys.com/r?job=249084</u> Downloaded On: Nov. 19, 2024 12:52pm Posted Nov. 18, 2024, set to expire Jun. 1, 2025

exceptional leaders for the position of president of De Anza College in Cupertino, California.

Located in the heart of Silicon Valley, De Anza and sister college Foothill make up the Foothill-De Anza district, which serves approximately 50,000 students each year in a dynamic and culturally diverse region.

De Anza College's outstanding transfer and workforce preparation programs draw students from throughout California, the nation and the world.

Additionally, the college's vibrant student life and signature commitments to equity and civic engagement contribute to an environment that fosters high student retention and success rates.

De Anza seeks a chief executive with a track record demonstrating the knowledge, skills and abilities to lead the college in developing and executing a shared vision for the future. That vision will build upon De Anza's history as one of the nation's most innovative community colleges in promoting and advancing educational excellence, equity, social justice and diversity.

In summary, the next president of De Anza College will strike that difficult balance between internal and external presence, exercising leadership and technical administrative skills with a high degree of emotional intelligence.

For more information, including a detailed position profile and how to apply, please visit the De Anza College President Search website at deanza.edu/president-search.

To apply, visit https://fhda.csod.com/ux/ats/careersite/4/home/requisition/1763?c=fhda

Contact Information

Please reference Academickeys in your cover letter when applying for or inquiring about this job announcement.

Contact

Staff Foothill-De Anza Community College District



President, De Anza College Foothill-De Anza Community College District

Direct Link: https://www.AcademicKeys.com/r?job=249084 Downloaded On: Nov. 19, 2024 12:52pm Posted Nov. 18, 2024, set to expire Jun. 1, 2025

,